



Product Specification

Dec-Ons® Sugar Decorations

Issue Date: 4/18/2005

Revision Date: 11/12/2013

Page 1 of 2

GENERAL DESCRIPTION:

Molded sugar food decorations. Dec-Ons® decorations are made primarily from finely granulated sugar that is molded into various shapes. Once dry the Dec-Ons® decorations are hand painted and packaged. Dec-Ons® decorations can then be applied to cakes, cookies, cupcakes, candies and other food products as a finishing decoration.

INGREDIENTS:

Sugar, Egg White Solids, Modified Corn Starch (E1412), May Contain: FD&C Blue #1 (E133), Blue #2 (E132), Red #3 (E127), Red #40 (E129), Yellow #5 (E102), Yellow #6 (E110).

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION:

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 5 g

Calories 20

<u>Amount per Serving</u>		<u>% Daily Value*</u>
Total Fat	0g	0%
Saturated Fat	0g	0%
Trans Fatty Acids, Total	0g	0%
Sodium	0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate	5g	2%
Sugars	5g	
Protein	0g	

*percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet

RECOMMENDED STORAGE CONDITIONS:

- Warehouse Ambient (optimum conditions are 70°F and 50% humidity)
- Freezer -10° to -16°F
- Cooler 35° to 40°F
- Air-conditioned 40° to 80°F 70% humidity

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS:

- Each box will be labeled on front edge of the box. The label contains the name, item number, date code, lot code.
- Lot code description – a six digit code, example 131112 means 13 = the year (2013 using last two digits), 11 = the month (January), and 12 = the day.

KOSHER

- Products produced under the Dec-Ons® decoration brand have been manufactured under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union and are certified kosher pareve when bearing the OU symbol.



Product Specification

Dec-Ons[®] Sugar Decorations

Issue Date: 4/18/2008

Page 2 of 2

Revision Date: 11/12/2013

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

- The following ingredients are not used in this facility and will not come into contact with the products being produced – Wheat, Milk, Fish, Shell-fish (crustaceans), Peanuts, and/or Tree nuts.
- Eggs and Soy products are used in this facility. Formulations that do not contain allergens are produced first on the equipment at the beginning of the day and then move into formulations that contain allergens. A complete wash down and sanitation of the equipment is conducted at the end of the manufacturing shift.
- FD&C Yellow #5 which has been identified as a chemical irritant is used in the facility and listed in the ingredient statements of those product that contain the color.
- Dec-Ons[®] decorations are gluten free.

SHELF LIFE:

- Dec-Ons[®] decorations are shelf stable. The shelf life of the product will be a minimum of 5 years when stored at the recommended storage conditions listed above. Product that is stored outside of the recommended conditions will not jeopardize the quality as long as the product remains dry. Product that is stored outside of the recommended conditions may have a reduced shelf life.

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN:

- Made in the USA

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Megan Leifson". The signature is written in a cursive, flowing style.

Specification approval:
Megan Leifson, Director of R&D and Quality Assurance
Date: November 12, 2013

Dec-Ons[®] is a registered trademark of The Lucks Company